
Northern Railway 

                                                    Office of the, 
                                 Dy Chief Engineer /C-II 

                                                                                                                       Lucknow. 

                     OPEN TENDER NOTICE      

Dy. Chief Engineer(Const)-II, Northern Railway, Lucknow  for & on behalf of President of India 
invites sealed open tenders on the prescribed form for the under noted work-  
 
S.N. Name of work Approx. cost/ 

Earnest Money 
Similar 
nature of 
work /Period 
of completion

Availability 
of 

documents 

Last date/ 
time of 

submission 
of  tender 

documents 
& opening 
of tender 

1 Construction of inspection 
sheds with two nos. 
inspection pit, 
Administrative block and 
other misc works in c/with 
setting up of MEMU Car 
shed at Lucknow of 
Lucknow Division. 

 

Rs.840.46 
Lakh (Rs. Eight 
hundred forty 
lakh  forty six 
thousand) only 
/  
 
Rs. 5,70,240.00 
( Rs. Five lakh 
seventy 
thousand two 
hundred forty ) 
only 
 

Civil 
Engineering 
works 
including 
steel 
fabrication. 
 
12 (Twelve) 
Months from 
the date of 
issue of 
acceptance 
letter/ 
Telegram 

14.10.2015 
 to 

28.10.2015 
 

from 10.30 
Hrs  to  

15.00 Hrs 
on any 

working day 

29.10.2015
Up to  

15.00 Hrs 
& will be 

opened at 
15.30 hrs 

in the office 
CAO/Const

/K. Gate, 
Delhi 

 
TENDER WITHOUT EARNEST MONEY WILL BE SUMMARILY REJECTED 
 
Technical Eligibility Criteria 
 

As a proof of technical experience competence, the tenderer should have physically 
completed successfully at least one similar single work for a minimum value of 35% of 
advertised tender value, inclusive of the cost of cement and steel in last three financial years 
(i.e. current year and three previous financial years up to the date of opening of the tender). 

 
Financial Eligibility Criteria 
 

As a proof sufficient financial capacity and organizational resources, contractor 
should have received the total payments against satisfactory execution of all completed/on 
going   works of all types (not confined to only similar works) during the last three financial 
years and in the current financial year (up to the date of opening of the tender) of a value 
not less than 150% of the advertised cost of work including the cost of cement & steel. 

 
 

Validity of offer:- 90 days from the date of opening of tender. 
 

Further particulars and tender forms can be had from the office of Chief 
Administrative Officer/Const, N. Rly, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-6 as well as from the office of 
Dy. Chief Engineer/Const-II, N. Rly, Lucknow @ Rs. 10,000/- ( Rs. Ten Thousand per set) if 



tender is required by post a demand draft of   Rs. 500/- per set extra will be submitted. The 
cost of the tender documents is non refundable and tender document is not transferable. 
Request for tender by post must accompany demand draft of required cost as mentioned 
above in favor of FA&CAO/Const, N. Rly, Kashmere Gate, Delhi. 

 
Tenders duly sealed in the prescribed manner can also be sent through registered 

post so as to reach in the office of Chief Administrative Officer/Const, N. Rly, Kashmere 
Gate, Delhi-6 not later than date and time specified above. Any tender received after the 
specified date/time is liable to be rejected. 

 
“JVs/Consortiums/MOUs shall not be considered.” 
 
 
Tender notice is also available on www.nr.indianrailways.gov.in. Tender document will be 
available on www.nr.indianrailways.gov.in.from the date of sale of tender papers. 
 
 

                      (R.R.Raju)                                
                                                                                               Dy.Chief Engineer/Const-II 
                 Northern Railway, Lucknow 
                             For & on behalf of President of India 

No: 741-Tender/Dy.CE/C-II/LKO                                               Dated: 18.09.2015. 
 
Copy for information and necessary action to:- 
 

1 The CAO/Const/ N.Rly., Kashmere Gate, Delhi-6  

2 The FA & CAO/C/N.Rly/K.Gate/Delhi with the request to please depute his
representative to witness the opening of the tender at the said date and time in the
office of Chief Admn. Officer (Const.), N.Rly, K.Gate, Delhi. 

3 The Chief Engineer, Northern Railway, Baroda House, New Delhi. 
4 All Chief Engineer/Const, Dy.CEs/Const under CAO/C/N.Rly. 
5 Sr.XEN/C/BSB, XEN/C-I,II,III & IV/ Lucknow & AXEN /C /LKO. 
6 The DRM/Northern Railway, FZR, UMB, LKO, MB,NDLS
7 The AEN/ C/HQ./JE /Janitor. Arrangements be made for opening of the tender on

the date and time mentioned above. 
8 ASI/RPF, K.Gate, Delhi He will please take up security arrangements of the Tender

box 
9 Copy for notice board. 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
ˆ¢Ö¸ü ¸êü»Ö¾Öê 

    ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖæ“Ö−ÖÖ 
ˆ¯Ö ´Öã��μÖ ‡Ó•Öß×−ÖμÖ¸ü/×−Ö´ÖÖÔ�Ö-II,ˆ¢Ö¸ü ¸êü»Ö¾Öê »Ö�Ö−Ö‰ú  «üÖ¸üÖ ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ �êú ¸üÖÂ™Òü¯Ö×ŸÖ � êú ×»Ö‹ ‹Ó¾Ö ˆ−Ö�úß †Öȩ̂ ü ÃÖê ×−Ö´−Ö×»Ö×�ÖŸÖ 
�úÖμÖÔ � êú ×»Ö‹ ×−Ö¬ÖÖÔ×¸üŸÖ ¯ÖÏÖê±úÖ´ÖÖÔ ¯Ö¸ü ´ÖÖêÆü¸ü ²Ö−¤ü �Öã»Öß ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ‹Ó †Ö´ÖÛ−¡ÖŸÖ �úß •ÖÖŸÖß Æîü…   
 
�úÖμÖÔ �úÖ −ÖÖ´Ö †−Öã´ÖÖ×−ÖŸÖ »ÖÖ�ÖŸÖ/ 

¬Ö¸üÖêÆü¸ü ¸üÖ×¿Ö 
ÃÖ´ÖÖ−Ö ¯ÖÏ�éú×ŸÖ �úÖ 
�úÖμÖÔ /�úÖμÖÔ 
×−ÖÂ¯ÖÖ¤ü−Ö �úß 
†¾Ö×¬Ö 

×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 
¤üÃŸÖÖ¾Öê•ÖÖë 
�úß 
ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬ÖŸÖÖ 

×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ •Ö´ÖÖ �ú¸ü−Öê 
�úß †Û−ŸÖ´Ö 
ŸÖÖ ü̧ß�Ö/ ÃÖ´ÖμÖ ŸÖ£ÖËÓÖ 
×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ �Öã»Ö−Öê �úß 
ŸÖÖ ü̧ß�Ö 

 
»Ö�Ö−Ö‰ú ‹´Ö.‡Ô.‹´Ö.μÖæ. �úÖ¸ü ¿Öê›ü � êú 
Ã£ÖÖ¯Ö−ÖÖ ÆêüŸÖã ×−Ö¸üß�Ö�Ö ¿Öê›ü, ¤üÖê 
†¤ü¤ü ×−Ö¸üß�Ö�Ö ×¯Ö™ü, ¯ÖÏ¿ÖÖÃÖ×−Ö�ú 
²»ÖÖ�ú �úÖ ×−Ö´ÖÖÔ�Ö ‹¾ÖÓ †−μÖ ×¾Ö×¾Ö¬Ö 
�úÖμÖÔ…  
 

¹0ý 840.46 »ÖÖ�Ö 
(ºþ0 ü †Öšü ÃÖÖî  
“ÖÖ»ÖßÃÖ »ÖÖ�Ö 
×”ûμÖÖ»ÖßÃÖ Æü•ÖÖ¸ü 
´ÖÖ¡Ö)/ 
 
ý¹ý0 5,70,240.00 (¹ý0 
¯ÖÖò“Ö »ÖÖ�Ö   ÃÖ¢Ö¸ü 
Æü•ÖÖ¸ü ¤üÖê ÃÖÖî “ÖÖ»ÖßÃÖ 
´ÖÖ¡Ö) 
 
 

×ÃÖ×¾Ö»Ö 
‡Ó•Öß×−ÖμÖØ¸ü�Ö 
�úÖμÖÔ � êú ÃÖÖ£Ö 
Ã™üß»Ö ±îú²ÖÎß� êú¿Ö−Ö 
�úÖ �úÖμÖÔ … 
 
/²ÖÖ¸üÆüüüü ´ÖÖÆü 
 (12 ´ÖÖÆü ü) 
´ÖÖ¡Ö 

14.10.15  
ÃÖê 

28.10.15 
10.30 ²Ö•Öê 
ÃÖê 15.00 
²Ö•Öê ŸÖ�ú 
×�úÃÖß ³Öß 
�úÖμÖÔ ×¤ü¾ÖÃÖ 
´Öë… 
 
 

29.10.2015 
15.00 ²Ö•Öê ŸÖ�ú 
ŸÖ£ÖÖ 15.30 ²Ö•Öê 
×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ‹Ó ´Öã�μÖ 
¯ÖÏ¿ÖÖÃÖ×−Ö�ú 
†×¬Ö�úÖ¸üß/×−Ö´ÖÖÔ�Ö/ 
ˆ¢Ö¸ü ¸êü»Ö¾Öê, 
�ú¿´Öß¸üß �Öê™ü, 
×¤ü»»Öß �úÖμÖÖÔ»ÖμÖ ´Öë 
�ÖêÖ»Öß •ÖÖμÖê�Öß… 

 

¬Ö¸üÖêÆü¸ü ¸üÖ×¿Ö � êú ×²Ö−ÖÖ ¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯Ö¡Ö �úÖê ¸ü§ü �ú¸ü ×¤üμÖÖ •ÖÖμÖê�ÖÖ… 
 

×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ �úß ¾Öî¬ÖŸÖÖ: ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ �Öã»Ö−Öê �úß ŸÖÖ¸üß�Ö ÃÖê 90 ×¤ü−Ö 
 

†−μÖ ×¾Ö¾Ö¸ü�Ö ‹¾ÖÓ ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯ÖÏ̄ Ö¡Ö ´Öã�μÖ ¯ÖÏ¿ÖÖÃÖ×−Ö�ú †×¬Ö�úÖ¸üß/×−Ö´ÖÖÔ�Ö/ˆ¢Ö ü̧ ¸êü»Ö¾Öê, �ú¿´Öß¸üß �Öê™ü, ×¤ü»»Öß ŸÖ£ÖÖ ˆ¯Ö ´Öã�μÖ 
†×³ÖμÖ−ŸÖÖ/×−Ö´ÖÖÔ�Ö-……, ˆ¢Ö¸ü ¸êü»Ö¾Öê »Ö�Ö−Ö‰ú, �êú �úÖμÖÖÔ»ÖμÖÖë ÃÖê ×�úÃÖß ³Öß �úÖμÖÔ ×¤ü¾ÖÃÖ ´Öë ¯ÖÏ×ŸÖ ÃÖê™ü 10,000/-( ¤üÃÖ Æü•ÖÖ¸ü 
¹ý¯ÖμÖê ´ÖÖ¡Ö) �úß ¸üÖ×¿Ö �êú −Ö�ú¤ü ³Öã�ÖŸÖÖ−Ö ¯Ö¸ü ¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ ×�úμÖê •ÖÖ ÃÖ�úŸÖê Æïüê… ›üÖ�ú «üÖ¸üÖ ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ´ÖÓ�ÖÖμÖê •ÖÖ−Öê ¯Ö¸ü ¯ÖÏ×ŸÖ ÃÖê™ü ¹ý0 
500/- (ü¹ý0 ¯ÖÖÓ“Ö ÃÖÖî ´ÖÖ¡Ö) �úÖ †×ŸÖ×¸ü�ŸÖ ×›ü´ÖÖÓ›ü ›ÒüÖ°™ü •ÖÖê ×�ú ×¾Ö¢Ö ÃÖ»ÖÖÆü�úÖ¸ü ‹¾ÖÓ ´Öã�μÖ »Öê�ÖÖ×¬Ö�úÖ¸üß/×−Ö´ÖÖÔ�Ö, ˆ¢Ö¸ü 
¸êü»Ö¾Öê, �ú¿´Öß¸üß �Öê™ü, ×¤ü»»Öß �êú ¯Ö�Ö ´Öë ¤êüμÖ ÆüÖê †Ö¾Öê¤ü−Ö ¯Ö¡Ö �êú ÃÖÖ£Ö ÃÖÓ»Ö�−Ö ÆüÖê−ÖÖ “ÖÖ×Æü‹… ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯ÖÏ¯Ö¡Ö �úÖ ´Öæ»μÖ 
»ÖÖî™üÖμÖÖ −ÖÆüà •ÖÖμÖê�ÖÖ, ŸÖ£ÖÖ ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯ÖÏ̄ Ö¡Ö ÆüÃŸÖÖÓŸÖ×¸üŸÖ −ÖÆüà ×�úμÖÖ •ÖÖ ÃÖ�êú�ÖÖ… 
 
×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖμÖë ¸ü×•ÖÃ™ü›Ôü ›üÖ�ú «üÖ¸üÖ ³Öß ×¾Ö×¬Ö¾ÖŸÖ ºþ¯Ö ÃÖê ´ÖÖêÆü¸ü²ÖÓ¤ü ‰ú¯Ö¸ü ²ÖŸÖÖ‹ �ÖμÖê ×−Ö¬ÖÖÔ×¸üŸÖ ×¤ü−ÖÖÓ�ú μÖÖ ÃÖ´ÖμÖ ÃÖê ¯ÖÆü»Öê ³Öß 
´Öã�μÖ ¯ÖÏ¿ÖÖÃÖ×−Ö�ú †×¬Ö�úÖ¸üß/×−Ö´ÖÖÔ�Ö/ˆ¢Ö ü̧ ¸êü»Ö¾Öê, �ú¿´Öß¸üß �Öê™ü, ×¤ü»»Öß �úÖμÖÖÔ»ÖμÖ ´Öë ³Öê•Öß •ÖÖ ÃÖ�úŸÖß Æîü… �úÖê‡Ô ³Öß ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 
μÖ×¤ü �úÖμÖÖÔ»ÖμÖ ´Öë ¤êü¸üß ÃÖê μÖÖ ×−Ö¬ÖÖÔ×¸üŸÖ ÃÖ´ÖμÖ ŸÖÖ ü̧ß�Ö � êú ²ÖÖ¤ü ¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ ÆüÖê−Öê �êú ±ú»ÖÃ¾Öºþ¯Ö ¸ü§ü �úß •ÖÖ ÃÖ�úŸÖß Æîü… 
 

•Öê.¾Öß./� ÓúÃÖÖêÙ™üμÖ´Ö/‹´Ö.†Öê.μÖæ. ¯Ö¸ü ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸ü −ÖÆüà ×�úμÖÖ •ÖÖμÖê�ÖÖ… 
 

μÖÆü ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖæ“Ö−ÖÖ   www.nr.indianrailways.gov.in ¾Öî²Ö ÃÖÖ‡™ü ¯Ö¸ü ³Öß ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Æîü… ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯ÖÏ¯Ö¡Ö ³Öß ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 
×²Ö�Îúß �úß ŸÖÖ¸üß�Ö ÃÖê www.nr.indianrailways.gov.in ¾Öî²Ö ÃÖÖ‡™ü ¯Ö¸ü ³Öß ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö ¸üÆëü�Öê ü… 
 
 
                                                                 (†Ö¸ü. †Ö¸ü.¸üÖ•Öæ ) 
                                                            ˆ¯Ö ´Öã�μÖ †×³ÖμÖ−ŸÖÖ /×−Ö´ÖÖÔ�Ö-II 
                                                                                      ˆ¢Ö¸ü ¸êü»Ö¾Öê, »Ö�Ö−Ö‰ú 
                                                           ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ � êú ¸üÖÂ™Òü¯Ö×ŸÖ �úß †Öȩ̂ ü ÃÖê   
                                                               
ÃÖÓ�μÖÖ: 741- ™êü�›ü¸ü/ ˆ¯Ö ´Öã0†×³Ö0/×−Ö0/……/»Ö�Ö−Ö‰ú                            Dated: 18.09.2015 


